



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14010/2022, CM APPL. 17228/2023**
AMAR SINGH YADAV & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parmeet Singh, Advocate

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tribhuvan, proxy counsel for R-1
Mr. Gurjas Narula, Advocate for R-2
(through VC)
None for R-3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

01.05.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no. 1. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within six weeks.

At request, six weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 2 & 3 to file counter affidavit with a copy to counsel for petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 08.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 1, 2024/pu