



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14010/2022, CM APPL. 17228/2023**

AMAR SINGH YADAV & ORS.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Parmeet Singh, Advocate**

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORSRespondent

Through: **Ms.Mrinmayee Sahu, Mr.Sandeep Kr.
Mahapatra and Mr.Tribhuvan,
Advocates for R-1**

**Mr.Apoorv Kurup and Ms.Jaya
Choudhary, Advocates for R-2**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

08.10.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 1 is reported to be lying under objection. Let counsel check with the Registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

At request, by way of last and final opportunity, six weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 2 & 3 to file counter affidavits with a copy to counsel for petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

List on 05.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 8, 2024/sk