



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14010/2022**
AMAR SINGH YADAV & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Parmeet Singh, Advocate

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Mrinmayee Sahu, Mr.Sandeep Kr.
Mahapatra, Mr.Tribhuvan and
Mr.Ishaan Malhotra, Advocates for
R-1
Mr.Parmanand Gaur, SC with
Mr.Vibhav Mishra and Ms.Megha
Gaur, Advocates for R-2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.03.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

The Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List on 01.09.2025.

READER

MARCH 5, 2025/sk