



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14010/2022 & CM APPL. 17228/2023**

**AMAR SINGH YADAV & ORS.**

**.....Petitioners**

Through: Mr.Sagar Saxena, Mr.Krishnandu  
Haldar and Mr.Hassan Usman,  
Advocates.

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS .....Respondents**

Through: Mr.Vasanth Rajasekaran, Sr. Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr.  
Harshvardhan korada, Ms.  
Deepshikha Kumar and Mr. Om Bali,  
Advs for JNU  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms.  
Megha Gaur and Ms. Renu Bhandari,  
Advs. for UGC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**02.12.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.2 seeks adjournment stating that there is bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel.

2. Put up on 18.05.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**DECEMBER 2, 2025/bj**